

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/28/2019-PPC

71

Dated: 12 Sept, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 319 12019-PPC

In continuation to this Secretariat's Office Order No.313/2019-PPC dated 05.09.2019, it is hereby conveyed that the order regarding link officer in respect of GA-I & GA-II shall be effective from 23.07.2019.

(Alok Kur Dy. Director (Pers.)

То

- v. The Officers concerned
- vi. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
- vii. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- viii. Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt